Form PTO-15940 - 2 2 2 2 2 2	02-26-2	2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) 2-23 -04 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings			v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner α	102678	211	.ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)
Herbert Rice Fabrics., Inc.		Name: C.R. Daniels, Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: City:_Ellicott (: 3451 Ellicott Center Drive City State: Maryland Zip: 21043 citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗹 No		Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:			nership
Assignment		Corporation-State Maryland	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1	-State
□ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ves Ves No	
Execution Date: December 10, 2002		(Designations must	be a separate document from assignment) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	l <u>.</u>	9 -
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark I	Registration No.(s)
		2,577,349	
	Additional number(s) at		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number o	of applications and volved:
Name: Deborah J. Westervelt			~
Internal Address: The Law Offices of Royal Craig		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00	
Suite 153		Enclosed	
		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
10 North Calvert Street Street Address:		8. Deposit accour	nt number:
		03-3565	
City: Baltimore State: Maryla	and Zip: 21202	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and co	prect and any attached copy is a true
Deborah J. Westervelt Delgara 20/12 to 3 and February 19, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date			

02/25/2004_DE

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

CR DANIELS

Mark: WAXWEAR

Registration No: 2,577,349

Date of Registration: June 11, 2002

Class No.: 024

Assignor:

Name of Registrant or Assignor: Herbert Rice Fabrics, Inc.

Business Address: 214 West 29th Street, New York, NY 10001

Assignee:

Name of Assignee: C. R. Daniels, Inc.

Business Address: 3451 Elliott Center Drive, Elliott City, MD 21043

Citizenship of Assignee: U.S.

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trade-mark since June 11, 2002 (the date of registration).

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration.

HERBERT RICE FABRICS, INC., Assignor

Frederic Gold, President

Subscribed and sworn before me on this 1 1th day of December, 2002.

XANTHIA T, HOUGH

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-HO6062183

QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-30-20_05

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0007